However, Bhuvana Information Technologies Pvt Ltd reserves the right to 

assign duties and post you in any location as per requirements of projects and activities. 

During the probation period no leaves will be granted under any circumstances. 

3. You shall be paid an all-inclusive annual emolument of Rs 12,00,000/- only (Twelve 

Lakh). For detailed Break - up kindly refer to the Annexure – A. 

4. You will be required to give 30 days' prior notice in writing if you wish to resign from the 

service. 

5. You will discharge your duties and responsibilities carefully and diligently.

[...]

process with us, and this letter is to confirm that we intend to offer a “Associate Software Engineer I” 
competency level opportunity to you, on the following key terms and conditions: 

1. Your designation at the time of joining would be Associate Software Engineer. 
2. Your total annual Cost to Company (CTC) would be amounting to INR. 446,260/- (Four Lakh Forty 

Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Rupees Only) along with INR 25,000/- as joining bonus. 

Please note that the above terms and conditions are subject to change at the company’s discretion, without 
any prior intimation. Based on your acceptance of this LOI and subject to completion of documentation and